DULUX L SUPERSAVER lamps offer energy saving, highly efficient options
over 40W twin-tube T5 compact fluorescent lamps. These lamps are an
energy saving replacement for the standard lamp. With a relative lumen
output of 95 percent and energy savings of up to 10 percent, the 28W
DULUX L SUPERSAVER lamp is the right replacement when similar light
levels are important and energy savings is needed. When maximizing
savings is most important and a reduction in light levels is acceptable,
the 25W DULUX L SUPERSAVER yields up to 25 percent energy savings
and 79 percent relative light output. Both options deliver significant energy
savings with a simple lamp change-out.
For optimal performance consider pairing these lamps with QUICKTRONIC®
high efficiency ballasts. When DULUX L SUPERSAVER lamps are installed on
QUICKTRONIC ballasts, the system is covered by the QUICK 60+® warranty,
the industry's first and most comprehensive lamp and ballast warranty.
Product Offering
Description Watts CCT
FT40DL/28W/800/SS/ECO 28 3000K, 3500K, 4100K
FT40DL/25W/800/SS/ECO 25 3000K, 3500K, 4100K
DULUX® L SUPERSAVER® ECOLOGIC®
Twin Tube T5 Compact Fluorescent Lamps
Key Features & Benefits
 — Replacement lamps for 40W twin-

2. Check with ballast manufacturer for compatibility.
3. Minimum starting temperature: 0°F (28W), 60°F (25W).
Application Information
CF040R11   7-18
ECOLOGIC® is a comprehensive program focused on addressing
environmental issues at all stages of lamp life.
TCLP test results are based on NEMA LL Series standards and are
available on request.
Regulations may vary, check your local and state regulations.
Ordering Information
        Average Average Average
     Initial Mean Initial Mean Rated Rated Rated
Item Ordering   Lumens Lumens Lumens Lumens Life, Life, Life, Color
Number Abbreviation Base Watts @25°C @25°C @35°C @35°C 3hr/start1  12hr/start1  12hr/start2  Temp. CRI
20518 FT40DL/28W/830/SS/ECO 2G11 28 2,800 2,410 2,910 2,620 20,000 25,000 20,000 3000K 82
20519 FT40DL/28W/835/SS/ECO 2G11 28 2,800 2,410 2,910 2,620 20,000 25,000 20,000 3500K 82
20488 FT40DL/28W/841/SS/ECO 2G11 28 2,800 2,410 2,910 2,620 20,000 25,000 20,000 4100K 82
20117 FT40DL/25W/835/SS/ECO 2G11 25 2,500 2,300 2,600 2,400 20,000 25,000 20,000 3500K 82
20118 FT40DL/25W/841/SS/ECO 2G11 25 2,500 2,300 2,600 2,400 20,000 25,000 20,000 4100K 82
1. Measured on programmed rapid start ballast.
2. Measured on instant start ballast.
Lamp Dimensions
Technical Information
 (A) Max. (B) Width (C) Max. Bulb
 Overall Length of Lamp Diameter
 in. (mm) in. (mm) in. (mm)
FT40DL/28W/SS/ECO 22.4 (570.0)  1.6 (40.0)  0.8 (20.0)
FT40DL/25W/SS/ECO 22.4 (570.0)  1.6 (40.0)  0.8 (20.0)
FT40DL 22.4 (570.0)  1.6 (40.0)  0.8 (20.0)
A
C
B
Lumen Maintenance Comparison